

## Purchasing Summary

		Turchasing Summary
<b>Event #</b> 9235	TITLE: Two Sewer Inspection Vans	<b>Cost:</b> \$763,400
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: COOPERATIVE		One Time Purchase 🛛
PURCHASE	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT $\Box$	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Notes		
This is for two sewer inspection vans from Environmental Products Group, Inc. in the amount of \$763,400. The two (2) new vans will be utilized by the Water Reclamation Division to perform regular water pipeline inspections and maintenance throughout the City of Savannah. Infiltration of tree roots, heavy road traffic, and regular usage all cause damage that the waterline pipe system must endure; therefore regular inspections and maintenance are critical to ensure the ongoing effectiveness. The new vans will be replacing unit# 3823 and unit# 3824 which have reached the end of their useful life and are no longer economical to maintain.		
Sourcewell contract provided reasonable pricing when compared with previous years. This procurement was made through a cooperative purchasing agreement with Sourcewell and Environmental Products Group, Inc. for Sewer Inspection & Maintenance Equipment. Cooperative purchasing is authorized as an appropriate procurement method in Division 10 Section 4-4152 of the City of Savannah's purchasing ordinance. The		
contract number is 120721-EVS and it expires on January 17, 2026.		
The vendor is:		
S.C. Environmental Products Group, Inc. (Atlanta, GA) <sup>(D)</sup> \$763,400		
A pre-proposal meeting was not conducted as these goods are being procured through the use of a cooperative purchasing agreement. (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. <u>Recommend approval</u> .		
Local available: No Total sent: 1 Total received: 1 Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No		